## **Sturtevant Camp Waiver of Liability**

I hereby agree to release, hold harmless, and indemnify Sturtevant Camp, Sturtevant Conservancy, and the Friends of the San Gabriels, their directors, employees, and volunteers against any liability in connection with personal injuries or loss of property, related to the standard activities, while attending the Camp.

I understand that Sturtevant Camp is located in the Angeles National Forest and that my activities may involve naturally uneven ground, trees, roots, rocks, animals, and falling items such as acorns. I hereby expressly and specifically assume the risk of injury or harm in these activities and release Sturtevant Camp, Sturtevant Conservancy, and the Friends of the San Gabriels form all liability for injury, illness, death, or property damage resulting from my activities and my ties at the Sturtevant Camp site. If I, or anyone on my behalf makes a claim against Sturtevant Camp or Sturtevant Conservancy, I agree to indemnify, save and hold harmless Sturtevant Camp and Sturtevant Conservancy from any claim, including without limitation, loss, liability, damage or cost which may occur as a result of any such claim.

If anyone is in the camp during this time that is under the age of eighteen years old and their parent is not present during the entire time at the camp, I will submit a Certificate of Insurance, evidencing general liability insurance coverage in amounts acceptable to the Camp, Sturtevant Conservancy, and the Friends of the San Gabriels. I will have the certificate list the Sturtevant Conservancy and the Friends of the San Gabriels as an additional named insured and bring it the Camp.

IF THE SPONSOR OF AN EVENT IS A CHURCH, THIS WAIVER MUST BE SIGNED BY AN ORDAINED CLERGY PERSON. IF THE SPONSOR OF AN EVENT IS AN ORGANIZATION, THIS WAIVER MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OR THE SECRETARY OF THE ORGANIZATION.